
Saaremaa 2018.a. täiskasvanute, juunioride ja A-kl. meistrivõistlused 
1.-2. juuni 2018, Kuressaare staadion 

 
1. juuni 

 
M 3000m jooks 
1. Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 JK Sarma 9.26,9 
2. Kalev Õisnurm 08.02.1970 SV Tõrutööd OÜ 9.53,7 
3. Mairo Mändla 25.06.1985 JK Sarma 10.30,1 
4. Raul Kangur 29.10.1972 PEKO OÜ 11.27,9 
5. Villu Veel 24.04.1971 JK Sarma 16.05,1 
 
M teivashüpe 
1. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 3.71 
2. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KVK 3.31 U18 
3. Ott Aljas 25.09.1991 KJK Saare 3.21 
4. Jasper Haamer 09.01.2004 KG 3.01 U16 
5. Kristofer Johannes Arula 28.10.2006 KVK 1.41 U14 
 Grat-Magnor Kuris  09.11.1999 KJK Saare NH U20 
 
N teivashüpe 
1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 KG 2.41 
2. Kadri Pulk 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 2.21 
3. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 2.01 
 
N 3000m jooks 
1. Õnnely Rahu 05.03.2005 Leisi KK 11.52,5 
2. Helina Pärn 01.09.1983 JK AameraaS 12.29,6 
3. Lisett Alt 24.05.2004 JK Sarma 12.44,2 
 

2. juuni 
 
M 100m jooks (tuul -4,3) 
1. Marek Niit 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 11,42 
2. Timo Klee 07.03.2001 Mustjala SPS 11,95 U18 
3. Eerik Oolup 02.06.2002 KVK 12,55 U18 
4. Laur-Justin Auväärt 19.05.2002 Mustjala LPK 12,92 U18 
5. Villu Veel 24.04.1971 JK Sarma 19,01 
 
M 400m jooks 
1. Grat-Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 54.52 U20 
2. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KJK Saare 57.58 U18 
3. Janar Mai 16.02.1989 Silveston 57.59 
4. Eerik Oolup 02.06.2002 KVK 57.60 U18 
5. Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 Sarma 59.03 
6. Eerik Aavik 15.05.2002 Salme PK 1.05,77 U18 
7. Timo Pulk 20.06.2002 Salme PK 1.08,34 U18 
8. Valdo Aedmäe 07.08.2000 JK Sarma 1.09,43 U20 
9. Villu Veel 24.04.1971 SJK Sarma 1.57,60 
 
M 800m jooks 
1. Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 JK Sarma 2.13,01 
2. Janar Mai 16.02.1989 Silveston 2.14,16 
3. Eerik Aavik 15.05.2002 Salme PK 2.22,33 U18 
4. Timo Pulk 20.06.2002 Salme PK 2.33,43 U18 
5. Lauri Lakkur 22.05.2002 Leisi KK 2.52,30 U18 
6. Villu Veel 24.04.1971 JK Sarma 3.56,75 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks U20 - 99/9.14; U18 - 91/9.14 (tuul -5,8) 
1. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KJK Saare 16,17 U18 
2. Grat-Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 16,36 U20 
3. Eerik Oolup 02.06.2002 KVK 16,59 U18 



 
M kõrgushüpe 
1. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KVK 1.80 U18 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO XXO XXX 
2. Eerik Oolup 02.06.2002 KVK 1.65 U18 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O O O XXX 
3. Raigo Saar 11.11.1983 Sarapiku Ehitus 1.65 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O - O - O XO --- 
4. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 SÜG 1.50 U20 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O - O X-- 
5. Timo Ader 28.08.2002 Mustjala LPK 1.40 U18 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O XXX 
5. Markus Salundi 30.04.2002 KG 1.30 U18 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Grat-Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 6.08 U20 
 X 5.57 X 5.31 X 6.08 
 +0,5 -0,2 1,8 
2. Timo Klee 07.03.2001 Mustjala SPS 6.05 U18 
 5.79 5.57 6.05 6.00 5.82 6.04 
 +0,3 +1,5 +4,3 -0,2 +0,9 +2,3 
3. Eerik Oolup 02.06.2002 KVK 5.45 U18 
 5.45 X 5.04 X 5.32 5.14 
 +1,9 +1,3 +0,5 +1,5 
4. Laur-Justin Auväärt 19.05.2002 Mustjala LPK 5.25 U18 
 X 4.94 4.62 5.25 5.12 4.75 
 +1,2 -0,2 +1,5 +0,4 +1,1 
 
M kuulitõuge 
1. Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 13.95 U20 6kg 
 X 12.13 12.85 12.70 12.75 13.35 
2. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 13.05  7,26kg 
 12.68 12.88 12.58 13.05 12.42 12.39 
3. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KVK 12.70 U18 5kg 
 X 12.70 X X 11.94 - 
4. Kaarel Kolter 02.02.2002 Mustjala LPK 12.55 U18 5kg 
 8.81 11.94 11.42 11.77 X 12.55 
5. Herkki Leemet 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 12.41  7,26kg 
 10.55 11.36 12.00 12.25 12.09 12.41 
6. Timo Ader 28.08.2002 Mustjala LPK 12.41 U18 5kg 
 12.12 11.22 12.41 X 12.13 12.14 
7. Karel Äär 22.11.1999 KJK Saare 12.25 U20 6kg 
 X 11.07 12.15 12.22 X X 
8. Lauri Lakkur 22.05.2002 Leisi KK 12.01 U18 5kg 
 12.01 11.83 11.18 X 10.99 - 
9. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 SÜG 11.55 U20 6kg 
 11.62 X 11.55 
10. Koit Simso 15.04.1989 TÜ ASK 11.34  7,26kg 
 11.14 11.34 10.77 
11. Markus Salundi 30.04.2002 KG 10.65 U18 5kg 
 10.49 10.65 10.56 
12. Kristjan Lepik 04.06.1983  10.28  7,26kg 
 10.28 X 10.25 
13. Raigo Saar 11.11.1983 Sarapiku Ehitus 9.25  7,26kg 
 8.88 X 9.25 



M kettaheide 
1. Karel Äär 22.11.1999 KJK Saare 41.26 U20 1,75 kg 
2. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 40.59  2kg 
3. Herkki Leemet 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 40.29  2kg 
4. Koit Simso 15.04.1989 TÜ ASK 37.78  2kg 
5. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KVK 37.16 U18 1,5 kg 
6. Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 36.86 U20 1,75 kg 
7. Kristjan Lepik 04.06.1983  34.55  2kg 
8. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 SÜG 34.46 U20 1,75 kg 
9. Markus Salundi 30.04.2002 KG 32.46 U18 1,5 kg 
10. Timo Ader 28.08.2002 Mustjala LPK 28.08 U18 1,5 kg 
11. Raigo Saar 11.11.1983 Sarapiku Ehitus 27.78  2kg 
12. Kaarel Kolter 22.02.2002 Mustjala LPK 27.26 U18 1,5 kg 
13. Lauri Lakkur 22.05.2002 Leisi KK 26.31 U18 1,5 kg 
 
M odavise 
1. Jako Lindrop 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 59.97  800g 
 59.97 59.92 59.88 X X 59.41 
2. Kaarel Kolter 22.02.2002 Mustjala LPK 48.18 U18 700g 
 40.65 42.29 41.98 48.18 48.10 X 
3. Aimar Lõhmus 1999 Mustjala SPS 47.29 U20 800g 
 X 41.65 47.29 45.78 44.71 44.20 
4. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 SÜG 43.83 U20 800g 
 43.83 43.29 X 42.15 40.25 42.50 
5. Timo Ader 28.08.2002 Mustjala LPK 42.78 U18 700g 
 36.17 39.52 32.81 37.69 36.88 42.78 
6. Lauri Lakkur 22.05.2002 Leisi KK 37.69 U18 700g 
 36.72 22.95 32.36 27.02 37.69 - 
 
N 100m jooks (tuul -4,3) 
1. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 13,79 U20 
2. Helena Aavik 15.05.2002 Salme PK 15,04 U18 
3. Oona Koplimäe 30.04.2003 KG 15,47 U16 
 
N 400m jooks 
1. Õnnely Rahu 05.03.2005 Leisi KK 1.07,83 
2. Marit Berendson 16.09.1986 Spordikomitee 1.10,49 
3. Eva Sagor 22.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 1.15,55 U18 
4. Helena Aavik 15.05.2002 Salme PK 1.16,46 U18 
 
N 800m jooks 
1. Õnnely Rahu 05.03.2005 Leisi KK 2.38,12 
2. Elo Nõmm 05.03.2000 SÜG 2.46,78 U20 
 
N 100m tõkkejooks 76/8.50 (tuul -0,1) 
1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 KJK Saare 14,84 U18 
2. Eva Sagor 22.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 19,54 U18 
3. Huberta Karma 09.02.2001 SÜG 21,29 U18 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 KJK Saare 1.60 U18 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O O XXO XXX 
2. Gendra Allikmaa 02.01.2001 SÜG 1.50 U18 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XO XO X-- 
3. Karita Süld 01.10.1998 TÜ  1.45 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
4. Huberta Karma 09.02.2001 SÜG 1.40 U18 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O O XXX 



4. Oona Koplimäe 30.04.2003 KG 1.40 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O O O XXX 
6. Helena Aavik 15.05.2002 Salme PK 1.30 U18 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
 O O XO XXX 
7. Elo Nõmm 05.03.2000 SÜG 1.15 U20 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 
 O XXO XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 KJK Saare 5.60 U18 
 X 5.46 5.60 - - - 
 +0,1 +0,7 
2. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 5.39 U20 
 5.39 X X - - - 
 +0,2 
3. Gendra Allikmaa 02.01.2001 SÜG 5.21 U18  
 4.79 X 5.07 - - 5.21 
 +0,1 +2,1 +0,9 
4. Karita Süld 01.10.1998 TÜ 4.94 
 4.89 4.71 4.79 4.67 4.94 4.75 
 +0,2 +1,6 +2,0 +0,5 +2,3 +2,1 
5. Oona Koplimäe 30.04.2003 KG 4.59 
 4.32 4.52 4.46 4.59 X X 
 +0,3 +1,6 +1,2 +1,7 
6.  Kadri Pulk 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 4.48 
 X 4.47 4.10 4.47 4.48 4.42 
 +1,3 +1,1 +2,2 +2,0 +1,5 
7. Helena Aavik 15.05.2002 Salme PK 4.18 U18 
 4.18 X X X X X 
 +0,3 
8. Huberta Karma 09.02.2001 SÜG 3.98 U18 
 X 3.98 3.53 X X X 
 +0,8 +1,7 
 
N kuulitõuge 
1. Gendra Allikmaa 02.01.2001 SÜG 13.73 U18 3kg  
 13.57 13.29 13.16 X 13.73 12.63 
2. Leana Vahter 23.09.1986 Kärla 13.12  4kg 
 12.82 12.48 X 12.87 X 13.12 
3. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 KJK Saare 12.28 U18 3kg 
 X 11.90 12.28 12.27 X X 
4. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 11.25 U20 4kg 
 X 10.77 10.49 11.22 11.25 X 
5. Maarja Helm 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 10.30  4kg 
 10.12 9.82 X X X 10.30 
6. Kadri Pulk 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 9.54  4kg 
 9.15 9.54 9.05 8.65 9.15 8.58 
7. Eva Sagur 22.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 8.70 U18 3kg 
 8.70 8.24 8.09 8.61 
8. Hanna Klaar 04.09.1999 SÜG 7.44 U20 4kg 
 7.44 7.28 7.30 7.04 7.18 6.73 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1. Maarja Helm 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 42.38 
2. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 36.34 U20 
3. Gendra Allikmaa 02.01.2001 SÜG 33.25 U18 
4. Virge Treiel 31.03.1968 KJK Saare 31.26 
5. Kadri Pulk 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 29.40 
6. Huberta Karma 09.02.2001 SÜG 23.22 U18 
7. Elo Nõmm 05.03.2000 SÜG 19.62 U20 



8. Eva Sagor 12.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 19.38 U18 
9. Hanna Klaar 04.09.1999 SÜG 18.02 U20 
10. Aime Metsmaa 25.01.1956 SÜG 17.28 
 
N odavise 
1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 KJK Saare 42.50 U18 500g 
2. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 38.95 U20 600g 
3. Kadri Pulk 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 30.43  600g 
4. Huberta Karma 09.02.2001 SÜG 27.97 U18 500g 
5. Eva Sagor 12.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 23.90 U18 500g 
6. Hanna Klaar 04.09.1999 SÜG 22.52 U20 600g 
7. Elo Nõmm 05.03.2000 SÜG 19.88 U20 600g 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Andres Laide 
Peasekretär: Kadri Pulk 


